


01



02



03



04



05



06



6.4mm

1

1

1

07

O

Ø5*48mm

M6*60mm

M6*35mm

M6*28mm

Ø6*30mm

Ø3*16mm

Ø3*12mm

350mm

12

1

M4*10=2

M4*15=6

3.5*12

3x57

4x57
TOOL

6*32

∅15*9.5



6
72

1

3
1

8
2

2
4

4

9

121415

11 13

15 14

10

16

17

2219

20

18

2128

27

26

23
29

30

255
5

27
29

26

24
30

X2 

08

EXPLODED VIEW



These two holes face up

21

09

2

1

 B  2pcs

B

B

1

 1  2pcs  2  1pc

ASSEMBLY



2

Enlarged view of the iron pipe
protruding from the board after
the assembly is complete

Pay attention to the orientation of the holes

10

D
D

DD DD

D

D

6
1

1

2

 D  6pcs  6  1pc



Tear off the adhesive tape, put the sticky side upward,
and apply it to the back of No. 6 board.

3

11

  I  1pc  O  1pc  M  1pc

M

M

O

I

6



4

12

 J  1pc  8  1pc

8

J J

J

M4*10=2



The iron pipe protrudes on the
same side as the electrical outlet

5

13

C

C

8

1

6

 C  2pcs

1



These two holes face up

Note: This location is empty.

6

14

B

B

B

4

4

2

2

B

 B  4pcs  4  2pcs  2  2pcs



7

15

D

B

D

D

D

B 4

4

6

8

4

4

1

6

8

 B  2pcs  D  4pcs



8

16

 A  2pcs 13 1pc 14 1pc

A

A

A

14
13

13



9

17

 E  2pcs  G  2pcs

G

G

E

E

G
E

13 14

13



Pay attention to the orientation of the holes

10

18

 G  2pcs 14 1pc

G

G

G

1413

14

14

12



11

19

G  4pcs 11 1pc 12 1pc

G

G

G

G 12

11



12

20

 E  4pcs  G  4pcs

G

E

G E

EE

G

E
G

G

12

14

14

13

11



13

21

G  2pcs

G
G

14

12

13

14

11

15

15

15 2pcs



14

22

N

N

N

N

N

N

10

 N  6pcs 10 1pcs
3.5*12



15

23

 N  4pcs 18 1pcs

N

N

N

N18

3.5*12



E
E

E
E

16

24

 A  6pcs  E  4pcs

A

A A

A A

A

11

1415

10

12



17

25

 E  6pcs

E
E

E
E

E
E

12

14
11

15



18

26

 G  6pcs  9  1pc

G

G

G

G

G

G

9



19

27

G  6pcs

14
12

 9

11

15 G
GG

G

G

G

G



20

28

 H            6pcs   I  18pcs 19 1pc  20  1pc

H-CL

H-CL

H-CL

 I
 I

 I
 I  I

 I  I
 I

 I

19

 I

 I
 I

 I
 I I

 I I
 I

 I

20

H-CR

H-CR

H-CR



Make sure the back panel
slot is on top when installing

21

29

 A 21 4pcs  1pcs

20

19

21

A

A

A

A



22

30

 A  6pcs  E  4pcs

20
2118

A

A
A A

A A E

E

E

E

19



23

31

22 1pc

20

22

19

18



24

32

20
19

E

E

E

E

 E  4pcs



25

33

 G  4pcs 17 1pc

17

G

GG

G



26

34

 G  4pcs

20

17
17

19

 22

 20G

G G G

G



27

35

 G  2pcs

19

20

17

G

G



28

36

 G  4pcs

 17

 19   9

 15
 12

 15

 22

 21  16
G

G

G

G

G

G

16 1pc



The edge of pipe 4 should be
flush with the edge of board 9

29

37

 D  2pcs

D
D

17

 9

12

 4

 4  8

 4

 9 

12

D



The edge of pipe 4 should be
flush with the edge of board 17

30

38

 D  2pcs

 4
17

 4
 9

12

 4
 4

17 17

DD

D



31

39

 C  1pc  3  1pc

17

 3

C

C



32

40

 C  1pc

 3

 17

 22

C

C



33

41

 D  4pcs  7  1pc

 1
 3

DD
D

D

 7



34

42

L

L
L

 L  12pcs

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L
L

L
L

22
 15

 15



43

 G  10pcs  A  10pcs  K  2pcs

23 2pc  26 2pcs 27 2pcs  28  2pcs  29  2pcs

G
G

G

G
G

G

G

G

G23

23

26

3027

26

23
26

27

23

27
28

30

29

23

27

29

26
30 A

A
A

K

K
K

A
A

1

3 4

 30  2pc

2

5

35
X2

M4*15=6
6*32

∅15*9.5



H-DR

H-DL

H-DR

H-DR

44

36
X2  H 4pcs  I  8pcs

 23

 29 30

 27

I

I

I

I
I

I



37

45

 24

 24

26

27

 24

 29

 30

 25
 27

 24

 26

 27
 29

G
G

G

G
G

G

G

G

G

A

A
AA

A

 G  5pcs  K  1pc  A  5pcs  5  2pcs

30

  5

30

K

K
K

K

K

K

 24

  5

1
2

3

4

5

24 1pc 25 1pc  26  1pc 27 1pc 29 1pc  30 1pc

6*32

∅15*9.5 M4*15=6



H-DL

DR

38

46

H-DR
30  29

 27
 24

I

I

I

I

I

 H  2pcs  I  4pcs



47

 23

 24

23

39



48

Installation Complétée

Installazione Completata

Instalación Completada

 Installation Abgeschlossen

Installation Completed

40



Manufacturer and seller expressly disclaim any and all liability for personal injury, property 
damage or loss,  whether  direct,  indirect,  or  incidental,  resulting  from  the  incorrect  attach
ment,  improper  use,  inadequate maintenance, unapproved modification, or neglect of this 
product.
Der Hersteller und Verkäufer lehnen ausdrücklich jegliche Haftung für Personenschäden, Sach
schäden oder Verluste ab, egal ob direkt, indirekt oder zufällig, die durch falsche Anbringung, 
unsachgemäßen Gebrauch, unzureichende Wartung, nicht genehmigte Änderungen oder 
Vernachlässigung dieses Produkts entstehen.
El fabricante y vendedor renuncian expresamente a toda responsabilidad por lesiones perso
nales, daños materiales o pérdidas, ya sean directos, indirectos o incidentales, derivados de la 
incorrecta colocación, uso inadecuado, mantenimiento insuficiente, modificación no aprobada 
o negligencia de este producto.
Il produttore e il venditore declinano espressamente ogni responsabilità per lesioni personali, 
danni materiali o perdite, dirette, indirette o incidentali, derivanti dall'errato fissaggio, uso 
improprio, manutenzione inadeguata, modifica non autorizzata o negligenza di questo prodotto.
Le fabricant et le vendeur déclinent expressément toute responsabilité en cas de blessures 
corporelles, de dommages matériels ou de pertes, qu'ils soient directs, indirects ou accessoires, 
résultant de la fixation incorrecte, de l'utilisation inappropriée, de l'entretien insuffisant, de la 
modification non approuvée ou de la négligence de ce produit.

HELP CENTER

DISCLAIMER

If you encounter any difficulties during assembly, please contact us.
Wenn Sie während der Montage auf Schwierigkeiten stoßen, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte. 
Si vous rencontrez des difficultés lors du montage, veuillez nous contacter.
Se incontri difficoltà durante il montaggio, ti preghiamo di contattarci.
Si encuentras alguna dificultad durante el ensamblaje, por favor contáctanos.

Inquiry Assembly issue Missing parts


